

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 621 OF 2008 (For prel. hearing)

RUCHI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR RAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gouri K. Das,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay M. Tirpathi,Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Suit No.934 of 2007, titled Santosh Kumar Rai Vs.Ruchi Mishra, pending in the court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Lucknow.

It shall be indicated in the notice that the matter may be taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS