

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.621 OF 2008

RUCHI MISHRA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR RAI

RESPONDENT(S)

(With appln for stay)

Date : 6th December, 2008.

The above Petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) In-person

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. THE FOLLOWING ORDER/AWARD IS PASSED:

Both the parties have appeared in-person. The husband stated that he is ready to take back the wife. The wife stated that she needs two months' time to think over the matter.

Place the matter before the Lok Adalat, which may be held after two months.

In the meantime, as agreed to between the parties, they will appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre on 9 th February, 2009 at 3.00 p.m.

[AFTAB ALAM,J.]

[B.N. AGRAWAL,J.]