

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.621 OF 2008

RUCHI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR RAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 25/04/2009 This above petition was taken up for settlement

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following Order/Award is passed:-

Both the parties are absent.

List before the next Lok Adalat.

[R.M. Lodha]

[D.K. Jain]