

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 621 OF 2008

RUCHI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR RAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 16/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The respondent has been served but there is no appearance.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 621 OF 2008

RUCHI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR RAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 16/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The respondent has been served but there is no appearance.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.